

## City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	09-0809	Version:	1	Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 5/26/2009 In control: Economic and Housing Development

On agenda: 6/3/2009 Final action: 6/3/2009

Title: Dept/ Agency: Department of Economic & Housing Development

**AUTHORIZING** 

Type of Service/ Purpose: Execution of Deed of Dedication and Perpetual Flood and Erosion Control Easement from Essex County as grantor for the County owned property known as Block 2027; Lot 1 in connection with the restoration of the area known as Joseph G. Minish Passaic River Waterfront

Park and Historic Area.

Entity Name: State of New Jersey, Department of Environmental Protection as co-grantee

Contract Amount: N/A Contract Period: N/A

Contract Basis: Bid Prof. Ser. EUS

Fair & Open\_\_ Non-Fair & Open\_\_ RFP\_\_ RFQ \_\_

Additional Comments: N/A

Invitation: Economic and Housing Development Director, June 3, 2009

Sponsors:

Indexes:

## **Code sections:**

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/3/2009	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass

**Dept/ Agency:** Department of Economic & Housing Development

**AUTHORIZING** 

**Type of Service/ Purpose:** Execution of Deed of Dedication and Perpetual Flood and Erosion Control Easement from Essex County as grantor for the County owned property known as Block 2027; Lot 1 in connection with the restoration of the area known as Joseph G. Minish Passaic River Waterfront Park and Historic Area.

Entity Name: State of New Jersey, Department of Environmental Protection as co-grantee

Contract Amount: N/A Contract Period: N/A

Contract Basis: Bid\_\_ Prof. Ser. \_\_ EUS\_

Fair & Open Non-Fair & Open RFP RFQ

Additional Comments: N/A

Invitation: Economic and Housing Development Director, June 3, 2009